Bring Home Outside.
Table of Contents 3
7
GAS FIRE PIT TABLES
8 Linear Tables
11
13
16

	 propane installation
•	 Most do not fit 20 lb. liquid propane tank in base
•	 Made in USA with US and imported parts
Square kit with included components.
21
Linear Kits
NAME
SKU
(LP/NG)
BURNER
INCLUDED
BTUs
(LP/NG)
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
MANUAL IGNITION (VCSV)**
48” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48L-K BI737
65,000/
80,000
48” 36” 18”
48” x 36” Tall Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit* RTF48TL-K BI737
65,000/
80,000
48” 36” 21”
60” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60L-K BI737
65,000/
80,000
60” 36” 18”
60” x 36” Tall Linear Ready-to-Finish RTF60TL-K BI737
65,000/
80,000
60” 36” 21”
72” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF72L-K BI757 100,000 72” 36” 18”
DIRECT SPARK IGNITION (DSI)**
48” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48LDNG-K*** BI737DSING
65,000/
80,000
48” 36” 18”
48” x 36” Tall Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit*
RTF48TLDLP-K/
RTF48TLDNG-K
BI737DSILP/
BI737DSING
65,000/
80,000
48” 36” 21”
60” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60LDNG-K*** BI737DSING
65,000/
80,000
60” 36” 18”
60” x 36” Tall Linear Ready-to-Finish
RTF60TLDLP-K/
RTF60TLDNG-K
BI737DSILP/
BI737DSING
65,000/
80,000
60” 36” 21”
72” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF72LDNG-K*** BI757DSING 100,000 72” 36” 18”
Square Kits
NAME SKU BURNER
INCLUDED
BTUs
(LP/NG)
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
MANUAL IGNITION (VCSV)**
48” x 48” Square Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48S-K BI28
105,000/
106,000
48” 48” 18”
DIRECT SPARK IGNITION (DSI)**
48” x 48” Square Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48SDNG-K*** BI28DSING 150,000 48” 48” 18”
60” x 60” Square Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60SDNG-K*** BI28DSING 150,000 60” 60” 18”
*Fits 20 lb. liquid propane tank in base.
**See page 32 for more information on manual ignition and page 40 for electronic ignition.
***Liquid propane option available upon request.
Linear kit with included components.